
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR NOVEMBER 2023 

Date Event 

Friday 3 November Interview with University of Sydney Media 
Communications Student 

Meeting with local residents regarding ongoing 
compliance issues Noakes Berry’s Bay 

Monday 6 November Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 7 November Opening of Harnett Park Footbridge in collaboration 
with Mosman Council 

Meeting with Council’s General Manager and Third.i re 
Crows Nest Station 

Waverton Precinct Meeting 

Wednesday 8 November Meeting with Michael Regan MP 

Thursday 9 November NSROC Board and Annual General Meeting 

Willoughby Bay Precinct Meeting 

Friday 10 November  General Manager’s Annual Performance Review 

Saturday 11 November Remembrance Day Service – North Sydney War 
Memorial 

Sunday 12 November LGNSW Annual Conference 

Monday 13 November LGNSW Annual Conference 

Tuesday 14 November LGNSW Annual Conference 

Wednesday 15 November NSW Vibrancy Reforms Webinar – The Hon. John 
Graham MLC and Office of the 24-Hour Economy 
Commissioner 

Friday 17 November  Traffic Committee Meeting 

Meeting with local resident regarding PCYC North 
Sydney 

Diwali Celebration, The Concourse Chatswood 

Saturday 18 November Launch of Photographic Exhibition – The Planet of 
Possibilities, Kirribilli Centre 

Tuesday 21 November Mercy Foundation 10 Years of Home in a Box 

Special Precinct Meeting, Hutley Hall  

Thursday 23 November Statewide Mutual 30th Birthday Celebration 

Friday 24 November Citizenship Ceremony x 2 (10am and 2pm) 



 
 

Meeting with residents regarding MLC Building 
Sculpture 

Meeting with Council’s General Manager and local 
residents regarding DA processing 

Monday 27 November Council Meeting 

Wednesday 29 November Meeting with Cremorne resident re housing stress 

Victoria Cross Metro Site Visit 

North Sydney Council Sustainability Rebates Webinar 

Thursday 30 November Sydney Coastal Councils Group Annual General 
Meeting 

 


